AMENDMENT NO. 6
TO

AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND CONSULTANT
CIP # DR-308-08

WHEREAS, an Agreement was entered into as of December 5th, 2008  between THE MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF SAVANNAH (OWNER) and THOMAS & HUTTON ENGINEERING, CO. (CONSULTANT) for the Bilbo Canal Drainage Improvements, CIP # DR-308-08 (PROJECT).
WHEREAS, the scope of the Project has been increased to include the following:                                                                                                                                                                         

· Providing additional construction survey monitoring of existing Riverwalk. 
· Consultant will provide monthly monitoring of up to six (6) PK nails set in the existing wall structure.  Consultant will monitor both horizontal and vertical data for each point.

· Logs of all data shall be provided to the City on a monthly basis for up to 10 months from written Notice to Proceed from City. 

The proposed expanded scope of services and justification is detailed in the attached Exhibit “A”. 
NOW THEREFORE, the OWNER and CONSULTANT agree to amend the PROJECT scope as described herein and to increase the basic services from $585,670.00 to $604,420.00 for an increase of $18,750.00.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment this              day of                                             , 2018.

THE MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE

CITY OF SAVANNAH, GEORGIA

Witness

                              

City Manager

 






THOMAS & HUTTON ENGINEERING CO.

Witness




       
Trent V. Thompson, PE

Principal/Water & Wastewater Manager
Notary Public

PAGE  
1


2.06A - 


